# Terms and Conditions for the Just Jhoom! Website www.justjhoom.co.uk

This T&C policy relates to Just Jhoom! Ltd which comprises but is not limited to the following subsidiaries and their corresponding websites: Jungle Jhoom! (www.junglejhoom.com)

### 1 The Owner

1.1 The Owner of this website is Just Jhoom! Kenya

#### 2 Legal Notice

- 2.1 As a visitor to our Just Jhoom! website, you agree to these Terms and Conditions.
- 2.2 We reserve the right to modify, add or remove parts of these Terms and Conditions at any time.
- 2.3 You take responsibility for reviewing these Terms and Conditions each time you access the website.
- 2.4 If you do not wish to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, then you may not use our website.

# 3 Conditions of Use of Website

- 3.1 We use every possible effort to ensure that the information on our website is accurate and up-to-date.
- 3.2 Information is for guidance only and not intended to form any part of a contract.
- 3.3 Information can be changed at anytime, without notice.
- 3.4 You download or access any of the material at your own risk. You will be entirely responsible for any resulting damage (should it happen) to software or computer systems and/or any resulting loss of data.
- 3.5 This website may contain links to other third party websites. These links are provided for your convenience and we may receive affiliate compensation from some resources and websites mentioned on our site. You assume sole responsibility and liability for your use of such linked sites and any products associated with them.
- 3.6 We endeavour to make our website available and safe to use at all times. Just Jhoom! Ltd cannot accept any liability for our website's unavailability or any errors or viruses that it may contain. You must not attempt to interfere with the proper working of our website and, in particular, you must not attempt to circumvent security, tamper with, hack into, or otherwise disrupt any computer system, server, website, router or any other internet-connected device.
- 3.7 This Website is not directed to individuals under 18 years.

# 4 Copyright

- 4.1 Except where expressly stated to the contrary, all copyright and other intellectual property rights in this Website and its contents (including but not limited to the text, graphics, logos, images, digital downloads, dance choreography, training information, videos, ideas, steps, routines) are copyright material. At no time should any part of this website be reproduced for public consumption. Permanent copying or storage of whole or part of this website, or the information contained within it, in any form whether on paper or electronically is strictly prohibited (unless otherwise stated in the training programmes).
- 4.2 Our commercial partners, instructors, contractors, and other third parties may also have additional proprietary rights to content which they make available on this website. You may not publish, modify, sell, distribute, or participate in the transfer or sale of any of the content, in whole or in part.
- 4.3 Unless otherwise indicated, these Terms and Conditions apply to your use of the Just Jhoom! Ltd website including without limitation, all content (defined as all information and data that is part of this website, including, classes, videos, written text, and posted graphics and images), code, software, tables, and scripts.
- 4.4 The term Just Jhoom! and the logo are the trademarks of Just Jhoom! Ltd. You are not permitted to use these registered trademarks without the written permission of Just Jhoom! Ltd.

# 5 Liability

5.1 Please note that the steps and exercises contained within any Just Jhoom! routines whether online, DVD or in person may not be suitable for everyone and this or any other exercise programme may result in injury. Any participant of the exercise programme assumes the risk of injury resulting from performing the exercises. If you are unsure of the suitability of the routine or suffer from any medical complaint please consult your doctor. Pregnant women should be especially careful and should consult their doctor before attempting any of the exercises. Just Jhoom! Ltd, our instructors and our third parties and affiliates shall not be liable for any claims for injuries or damages whatsoever, resulting from or connected with the use of this site and any of its programmes. We further disclaim any liability caused by intentional or unintentional negligence. (This applies to any routines in all of the Just Jhoom! programmes - including Just Mindfulness!, Teach Bollywood Dance, Jungle Jhoom! and Aspects of Indian Culture.)

- 5.2 Any participant of the mindfulness programmes assumes the risk of injury resulting from performing the meditations, activities and mindful movement. If you are unsure of the suitability of programme content or suffer from any medical complaint (including mental health issues) please consult your doctor. Pregnant women should be especially careful and should consult their doctor before attempting any of the activities. Any physical exercise (mindful movement) should be performed at a pace which feels comfortable to you. Pain/discomfort is the body's warning system and should NOT be ignored. If any meditation or mindfulness activity does not feel right for you, or you feel uncomfortable or unsure about doing the activity please respect your body/mind and stop the activity. Just Jhoom! Ltd accepts no liability for any form of personal injury related to participation of the programmes
  - if your doctor has advised against doing these sessions; and/or
  - if you fail to observe instructions
- 5.3 Just Jhoom! Ltd will not be liable under these terms and conditions for any increase in loss or damage resulting from a breach by any website user of these terms and conditions.

#### General

If any of the provisions of these Terms and Conditions are held to be invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part, that part shall be severed from the remainder of the provisions and the validity of the other provisions and the remainder of the provision in question shall not be affected.

We may alter these terms and conditions from time to time and post the new version on our website, following which all use of our website will be governed by that version. You must check the terms and conditions on the website regularly.

These terms and conditions shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with Kenyan law.

#### Contact

If you have any questions or concerns about these terms and conditions please email info@justjhoom.co.uk